

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 757 OF 2017
ALONGWITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 897 OF 2010
IN**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 757 OF 2017
ALONGWITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1259 OF 2010
IN**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 757 OF 2017

Mr. Shri Balu Baban Bhadale and Anr. ...Appellants

vs.

Dattoba Shankar Bhadale Deceased
Thr. LR. Smt. Chabubai Datto
Bhadale and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Ashok B. Tajane - Advocate for the Appellants

Mr. Onkar V. Warange - Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1A, 1B, 4 and 5,
2.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 24th AUGUST, 2022

P. C. :-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Circulation is sought on behalf of the Respondents.
3. Learned Advocate Shri Ashok Tajane submitted that there are two Civil Application (ST) Nos. 24576 of 2017 and 24578 of 2017. They are not shown on board today.
4. Office to list both those Civil Applications alongwith appeal on the

next date.

5. Learned Advocate Mr. Onkar V. Warange for Respondent Nos. 1A, 1B, 4 and 5, 2 to take instructions whether he can appear for those Respondents who are not served.

6. In view of that matter be kept on 30/09/2022 for direction alongwith Civil Application (ST) Nos. 24576 of 2017 and 24578 of 2017.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]