

Harish

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 757 OF 2017**

Shri. Balu Baban Bhadale & Anr. ...Applicants
V/s.

Dattoba Shankar Bhadale
(deceased) through L.Rs.

Smt. Chabubai Dattoba Bhadale & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Y. G. Thorat i/b A. B. Tajane, for the Applicants.

Mr. Onkar V. Warange, for Respondent Nos. 2, 1A, 1B, 4&
5.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 06th FEBRUARY, 2023

P.C.:

To be placed for 'admission' on 28th February, 2022.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)