

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**SECOND APPEAL NO.757 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 897 OF 2010
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.757 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1259 OF 2010
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.757 OF 2017**

Balu Baban Bhadale & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Dattoba Shankar Bhadale Deceased

Thr. LR. Chabubai Dattoba Bhadale & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Y. G. Thorat i/by Mr. Ashok Tajane for the Appellants.

Ms. Nilima C. Sarvagod i/by Mr. Onkar Warange for the Respondent
Nos. 1-A, 1-B,2, 3-A to 3-C & 3-E.

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.

DATED : 13 SEPTEMBER 2023

PC. :

1. Learned counsel for the Appellants seeks for adjournment, stand over to 11th October 2023.

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)