

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.757 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1259 OF 2010
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.897 OF 2010

Balu Baban Bhadale and Anr.

...Appellants

V/s.

Dattoba Shankar Bhadale (Decd) thr.

Lrs. Smt. Chabubai Dattoba Bhadale & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. G. S. Godbole, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. A. B. Tajane for the Appellants.
Mr. Onkar V. Warange for Respondent Nos.1 A, 2, 4 and 5.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 5th JANUARY, 2024.

P. C.:-

1. Mr. Godbole, learned Senior Advocate for the appellants seeks leave to amend the Second Appeal to incorporate additional questions of law. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.
2. Stand over to **29th January 2024.**

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)