



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 757 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 897 OF 2010
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1259 OF 2010

Shri Balu Baban Bhadale And Anr

... Appellants.

Versus

Dattoba Shankar Bhadale (since deceased),
through LRs. Smt Chabubai Dattoba Bhadale
and Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Y.G. Thorat i/by Mr. A.B. Tajane, for the Appellants.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : March 19, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellants, stand over to **2nd April, 2024**, for filing of the convenience compilation.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]