

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.757 OF 2017.

Mr Shri Balu Baban Bhadale And Ors. ...Appellants.

Versus

Dattoba Shankar Bhadale
Deceased Thr Lr Smt Chabubai Dattoba
Bhadale And Ors. ...Respondents.

*Mr. Ashok B. Tajane for the appellants.
Mr. Atul Damale, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Onkar Warange for the
respondent.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 2nd April, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Copy of compilation of documents has been handed over to the learned Senior Advocate for the appellant in the Court today.
2. Stand over to **17th April 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]