

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 757 OF 2017

Mr Shri Balu Baban Bhadale And AnrAPPELLANT

V/S

Dattoba Shankar Bhadale Deceased Thr Lr SmRESPONDENT
Chabubai Dattoba Bhadale And Ors

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1259 OF 2010

In

Second Appeal 757 OF 2017

Mr Shri Balu Baban Bhadale And AnrAPPLICANT

V/S

Dattoba Shankar Bhadale Deceased Thr Lr SmRESPONDENT
Chabubai Dattoba Bhadale And Ors

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 897 OF 2010

In

Second Appeal 757 OF 2017

Mr Shri Balu Baban Bhadale And AnrAPPLICANT

V/S

Dattoba Shankar Bhadale Deceased Thr Lr SmRESPONDENT
Chabubai Dattoba Bhadale And Ors

Mr. H. M. Khupsare i/b Mr. Ashok B. Tajane for Appellant

Mr. Tanmay Vispute h/f Mr. Onkar Warange for Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 26th April, 2024

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 13/06/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)